
#11 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HOLLOWAY, Keeli SO Ware County High S 13:32.41 10

2 WESSEL, Carolina SR Glynn Academy 13:38.42 8

3 LAWLESS, Vivian SR Brunswick 14:15.11 6

4 EDWARDS, Aaliyah JR Southeast Bulloch 14:34.57 5

5 COOPER, Trinity SO Glynn Academy 15:10.67 4

BOLAND, Madison  9 Ware County High S DNS

ROBLES, Giovanna SO Bradwell Institute DNS

BROWN, Evie JR Ware County High S DNS

#12 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 STRICKLAND, Holton SR Southeast Bulloch 10:54.23 10

2 SAPP, Patrick SR Glynn Academy 11:03.43 8

3 ZAMUDIO, Daniel SO Brunswick 11:04.37 6

4 SHAVER, Will SR Southeast Bulloch 11:23.87 5

5 SIRMANS, Trey  9 Southeast Bulloch 11:27.63 4

6 D'ARCANGELO, Emory  9 Statesboro High Sch 12:43.55 3

7 HOLMES, Bo  9 Glynn Academy 13:24.28 2

8 JOYNER, Jayden SO Brunswick 13:51.52 1

9 PHILLIPS, Dewayne SO Bradwell Institute 14:07.81

ROBERTSON, Jon JR Ware County High S DNS

JAMES, Jeremiah SR Bradwell Institute DNS

FREELOVE, Caleb Ware County High S DNS

BENNETT, Gavin SO Ware County High S DNS

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MONELL, Marcy SR Statesboro High Sch 50.04 2(1) 10

2 GARRISON, LaNeeya SO Ware County High S 55.34 2(2) 8

3 GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S 56.18 2(3) 6

4 COLEMAN, De'Nya Brunswick 57.06 1(1) 5

5 ALI, Amirah SO Johnson-Savannah 1:00.95 2(4) 4

6 TAYLOR, Samaria JR Ware County High S 1:01.49 2(5)

7 WEAVER, Rhionna  9 Brunswick 1:01.55 1(2) 3

8 GRIFFITH, Maya JR Southeast Bulloch 1:01.82 1(3) 2

9 MINCEY, Aaliyah  9 Glynn Academy 1:02.20 1(4) 1

10 BLOUNT, Veniece SR Johnson-Savannah 1:02.73 2(6)

11 DOUGLAS, Amauria  9 Glynn Academy 1:04.12 2(7)

12 BURNSED, Kayleigh  9 Southeast Bulloch 1:04.53 1(5)

GREEN, DeMya SO Ware County High S DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 COLEMAN, De'Nya Brunswick 57.06
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#15 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 WEAVER, Rhionna  9 Brunswick 1:01.55

3 GRIFFITH, Maya JR Southeast Bulloch 1:01.82

4 MINCEY, Aaliyah  9 Glynn Academy 1:02.20

5 BURNSED, Kayleigh  9 Southeast Bulloch 1:04.53

Section 2 of 2

1 MONELL, Marcy SR Statesboro High Sch 50.04

2 GARRISON, LaNeeya SO Ware County High S 55.34

3 GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S 56.18

4 ALI, Amirah SO Johnson-Savannah 1:00.95

5 TAYLOR, Samaria JR Ware County High S 1:01.49

6 BLOUNT, Veniece SR Johnson-Savannah 1:02.73

7 DOUGLAS, Amauria  9 Glynn Academy 1:04.12

GREEN, DeMya SO Ware County High S DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GRAY, Nick JR Brunswick 41.50 2(1) 10

2 CUMMINGS, Devon JR Brunswick 42.10 2(2) 8

3 MCBRIDE, Tradon SR Southeast Bulloch 42.14 2(3) 6

4 ROOKS, Tyson SR Glynn Academy 42.99 1(1) 5

5 DAVIS, Jo'Quell SR Bradwell Institute 50.46 2(4) 4

6 LENTINI, Brayden  9 Glynn Academy 51.12 1(2) 3

DAVIS, John SR Statesboro High Sch DNS 2

GLOVER, Jordan SR Statesboro High Sch DNS 1

JONES, Jayden JR Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

MILNER, Andre SR Bradwell Institute DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ROOKS, Tyson SR Glynn Academy 42.99

2 LENTINI, Brayden  9 Glynn Academy 51.12

GLOVER, Jordan SR Statesboro High Sch DNS

JONES, Jayden JR Johnson-Savannah DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GRAY, Nick JR Brunswick 41.50

2 CUMMINGS, Devon JR Brunswick 42.10

3 MCBRIDE, Tradon SR Southeast Bulloch 42.14

4 DAVIS, Jo'Quell SR Bradwell Institute 50.46

DAVIS, John SR Statesboro High Sch DNS

MILNER, Andre SR Bradwell Institute DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Bradwell Institute (A) 11:58.86 10

1) ROBLES, Jocelyn SR 2) ROBLES, Giovanna SO

3) HOLT, Dajah JR 4) BOWMAN, Taneiha JR
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#23 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 Southeast Bulloch (A) 12:00.00 8

1) MYERS, Skyler JR 2) EDWARDS, Aaliyah JR

3) REDMAN, Ella SR 4) WOULLARD, Saniyah SO

3 Brunswick (A) 12:02.23 6

1) HAYWOOD, Sydney  9 2) KIRKLAND, Emma  9

3) HANKERSON, Taylor SO 4) WEAVER, Rhionna  9

4 Ware County High School (A) 12:12.10 5

1) BROWN, Evie JR 2) HOLLOWAY, Keeli SO

3) BOLAND, Madison  9 4) MOORE, Whitney SO

5 Glynn Academy (A) 13:14.58 4

1) ALBRIGHT, Isabella SR 2) GARCIA, Elizabeth SR

3) COOPER, Trinity SO 4) REEN, Charli SR

#24 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Statesboro High School (A) 9:31.29 10

1) ROBERTS, Nycorian SR 2) GLOVER, Gabriel SO

3) PALMER, Tajh SO 4) GLOVER, Jordan SR

2 Brunswick (A) 9:33.20 8

1) ALFORD, Marquail SO 2) SAMS, Tyler SO

3) WILSON, Jashawn SR 4) MONROE, Daron SO

3 Glynn Academy (A) 9:35.04 6

1) ALBRIGHT, Cole  9 2) GAZAWAY, Cameron  9

3) WAKELAND, Maxwell SO 4) KING, Cedric SO

4 Southeast Bulloch (A) 9:46.81 5

1) BARTELS, Hayden  9 2) O'DOWD, Davis JR

3) STRICKLAND, Holton SR 4) SHAVER, Will SR

Ware County High School (A) DNS

1) CLEMENT, Hayden 2) LAIRSEY, Laith FR

3) OROPEZA, Jesus 4) FREELOVE, Caleb

#17 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Brunswick (A) 51.16 10

1) BRYAN, Akeelah SO 2) FLANDERS, Shamya JR

3) SMITH, Rihanna -- 4) STORY, Nijai SR

2 Statesboro High School (A) 52.38 8

1) JOHNSON, Kimmely SR 2) MONELL, Marcy SR

3) FLOWERS, Azziza  9 4) LEE, Madison SR
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#17 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 Johnson-Savannah (A) 52.90 6

1) WILLIAMS, Deanne JR 2) ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9

3) BRYANT, Le'Ryah SO 4) HOLMES, Talayna SR

4 Ware County High School (A) 52.94 5

1) CONAWAY, Jada  9 2) NELSON, Janessa SR

3) BRINSON, India  9 4) JONES, Charlacia  9

5 Glynn Academy (A) 54.15 4

1) PAGE, Kayla SR 2) DUDLEY, Alindria JR

3) PICKNEY, Azaria SR 4) SPAULDING, Janiyah  9

6 Ware County High School (B) 55.23 3

1) MITCHELL, Kenashah  9 2) MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR

3) GARRISON, LaNeeya SO 4) CARSON, Fredriana SO

7 Johnson-Savannah (B) 57.25 2

1) CAIN, Dasia  9 2) FLAGLER, Anivea  9

3) PUGH, Destiny  9 4) HAMILTON, Amani SR

8 Glynn Academy (B) 57.33 1

1) PAGE, Kyra  9 2) BUTLER, Chardannay SO

3) DOUGLAS, Amauria  9 4) THOMAS, Messiah JR

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Statesboro High School (A) 44.59 10

1) EDWARDS, Nassim SR 2) MIKELL, Kamron SO

3) BALLARD, Willie JR 4) LOVETT, Jordan JR

2 Brunswick (A) 44.82 8

1) WILSON, Jashawn SR 2) JACKSON, Zebulun SO

3) DRAYTON, Jayden JR 4) WILLIAMS, NaVerious SR

3 Johnson-Savannah (A) 45.20 6

1) GREEN, Kee'on SR 2) HURST, Ted SR

3) PUGH, Jadon SO 4) DOWDY, Samari JR

4 Glynn Academy (A) 45.57 5

1) EDWARDS, Tyrik SR 2) GIBBONS, Joshua JR

3) PEACOCK, Greg  9 4) ELLIS, Zechariah SR

5 Southeast Bulloch (A) 46.15 4

1) DORSEY, James SR 2) SMITH, Matthew JR

3) SCOTT, Jontavious JR 4) WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9

6 Ware County High School (A) 46.75 3

1) MILLER, Ja'Vonni FR 2) SMITH, Na'Jay SO

3) CHANCEY, Zymere SO 4) JOHNSON, Demarco SR
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#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
7 Brunswick (B) 49.39 2

1) HICKS, Jordan  9 2) HECK, William  9

3) THOMAS, Roneem  9 4) RILEY, Andrew  9

#9 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DEAL, Caroline  9 Statesboro High Sch 6:05.62 10

2 HOLLOWAY, Keeli SO Ware County High S 6:13.38 8

3 ROBLES, Giovanna SO Bradwell Institute 6:45.19 6

4 MYERS, Skyler JR Southeast Bulloch 6:45.94 5

5 XOCHICALE, Emily  9 Statesboro High Sch 6:50.69 4

6 ALBRIGHT, Isabella SR Glynn Academy 6:52.93 3

7 KIRKLAND, Emma  9 Brunswick 7:04.98 2

8 REDMAN, Ella SR Southeast Bulloch 7:14.22 1

9 BOLAND, Madison  9 Ware County High S 7:20.93

10 DIXON, Dolly SO Glynn Academy 7:34.63

11 GARCIA, Elizabeth SR Glynn Academy 7:50.78

BROWN, Evie JR Ware County High S DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 REDMAN, Seth  9 Southeast Bulloch 5:17.55 10

2 ALBRIGHT, Cole  9 Glynn Academy 5:19.60 8

3 REED, Zachry SO Brunswick 5:23.45 6

4 ZAMUDIO, Daniel SO Brunswick 5:31.18 5

5 BEAULIEU, Jackson SR Statesboro High Sch 5:48.70 4

6 CORTES, Nicholes SO Statesboro High Sch 5:51.66 3

7 KING, Cedric SO Glynn Academy 5:51.98 2

8 PITTS, Garner SO Southeast Bulloch 5:55.41 1

9 ROBERTSON, Jon JR Ware County High S 5:55.63

10 PHILLIPS, Dewayne SO Bradwell Institute 6:24.95

11 OROPEZA, Jesus Ware County High S 6:51.46

12 BENNETT, Gavin SO Ware County High S 6:54.63

STRICKLAND, Holton SR Southeast Bulloch DNS

CLEMENT, Hayden Ware County High S DNS

FREELOVE, Caleb Ware County High S DNS

JAMES JR, Jeremiah SR Bradwell Institute DNS

#5 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FRAZIER, Alazia JR Bradwell Institute 1:06.58 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County High S 1:06.82 2(2) 8

3 WOULLARD, Saniyah SO Southeast Bulloch 1:06.97 2(3) 6

4 ELKINS, Tamaya SO Brunswick 1:07.40 2(4) 5
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#5 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 MONELL, Marcy SR Statesboro High Sch 1:08.12 2(5) 4

6 GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S 1:10.58 1(1) 3

7 RAY, Cherish  9 Statesboro High Sch 1:12.38 2(6) 2

8 SPEIRS, Sophie SO Glynn Academy 1:12.75 2(7) 1

9 ROBLES, Jocelyn SR Bradwell Institute 1:13.21 2(8)

10 REEN, Charli SR Glynn Academy 1:15.23 1(2)

11 FLANDERS, Shamya JR Brunswick 1:17.21 1(3)

12 GETTYS, Dynesti SO Johnson-Savannah 1:23.43 1(4)

13 WASHINGTON, Kur'Leya SR Johnson-Savannah 1:25.23 1(5)

14 ANDREWS, Hanna  9 Ware County High S 1:35.16 1(6)

CRUZ, Isabelle  9 Southeast Bulloch DNS 1

KITCHEN, Zmariia  9 Ware County High S DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S 1:10.58

2 REEN, Charli SR Glynn Academy 1:15.23

3 FLANDERS, Shamya JR Brunswick 1:17.21

4 GETTYS, Dynesti SO Johnson-Savannah 1:23.43

5 WASHINGTON, Kur'Leya SR Johnson-Savannah 1:25.23

6 ANDREWS, Hanna  9 Ware County High S 1:35.16

CRUZ, Isabelle  9 Southeast Bulloch DNS

KITCHEN, Zmariia  9 Ware County High S DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FRAZIER, Alazia JR Bradwell Institute 1:06.58

2 JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County High S 1:06.82

3 WOULLARD, Saniyah SO Southeast Bulloch 1:06.97

4 ELKINS, Tamaya SO Brunswick 1:07.40

5 MONELL, Marcy SR Statesboro High Sch 1:08.12

6 RAY, Cherish  9 Statesboro High Sch 1:12.38

7 SPEIRS, Sophie SO Glynn Academy 1:12.75

8 ROBLES, Jocelyn SR Bradwell Institute 1:13.21

#6 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON III, Thomas  9 Johnson-Savannah 53.50 2(1) 10

2 WILSON, Jashawn SR Brunswick 53.78 2(2) 8

3 MCMILLIAN, Enosh SR Southeast Bulloch 55.39 2(3) 6

4 ROBERTS, Nycorian SR Statesboro High Sch 55.42 2(4) 5

5 BURKE, Jemond SO Bradwell Institute 55.50 1(1) 4

6 NEAL, Chris SR Glynn Academy 55.57 2(5) 3

7 WASHINGTON, Ty FR Ware County High S 55.67 1(2) 2

8 GLOVER, Gabriel SO Statesboro High Sch 57.20 1(3) 1

9 STEVENS, Dreshawn SR Glynn Academy 57.69 2(6)

10 MONROE, Daron SO Brunswick 57.83 2(7)
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#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
11 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 58.02 2(8)

12 AUSTIN, Kyler SR Ware County High S 58.84 1(4)

13 WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9 Southeast Bulloch 59.33 1(5)

14 SMITH, Ronald JR Johnson-Savannah 1:11.24 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BURKE, Jemond SO Bradwell Institute 55.50

2 WASHINGTON, Ty FR Ware County High S 55.67

3 GLOVER, Gabriel SO Statesboro High Sch 57.20

4 AUSTIN, Kyler SR Ware County High S 58.84

5 WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9 Southeast Bulloch 59.33

6 SMITH, Ronald JR Johnson-Savannah 1:11.24

Section 2 of 2

1 ROBINSON III, Thomas  9 Johnson-Savannah 53.50

2 WILSON, Jashawn SR Brunswick 53.78

3 MCMILLIAN, Enosh SR Southeast Bulloch 55.39

4 ROBERTS, Nycorian SR Statesboro High Sch 55.42

5 NEAL, Chris SR Glynn Academy 55.57

6 STEVENS, Dreshawn SR Glynn Academy 57.69

7 MONROE, Daron SO Brunswick 57.83

8 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 58.02

#1 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLMES, Talayna SR Johnson-Savannah 13.00  (–1.8) 2(1) 10

2 LEE, Madison SR Statesboro High Sch 13.11  (+1.6) 1(1) 8

3 BURSE, Quinsahya JR Ware County High S 13.45  (–1.8) 2(2) 6

4 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 13.59  (+1.6) 1(2) 5

5 BRYAN, Akeelah SO Brunswick 13.63  (–1.8) 2(3) 4

6 ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9 Johnson-Savannah 13.65  (+1.6) 1(3) 3

7 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Institute 13.85 13.843  (–1.8) 2(4) 2

8 WHITE, Shanaria JR Statesboro High Sch 13.85 13.850  (+1.6) 1(4) 1

9 PAGE, Kayla SR Glynn Academy 13.90  (+1.6) 1(5)

10 DUDLEY, Alindria JR Glynn Academy 14.25  (–1.8) 2(5)

11 BRINSON, India  9 Ware County High S 14.26  (–1.8) 2(6)

12 CONAWAY, Jada  9 Ware County High S 14.42  (–1.8) 2(7)

13 FLETCHER, Stormy SO Ware County High S 15.42  (+1.6) 1(6)

REYNOLDS, Anasia JR Bradwell Institute DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 LEE, Madison SR Statesboro High Sch 13.11

2 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 13.59

3 ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9 Johnson-Savannah 13.65
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#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 WHITE, Shanaria JR Statesboro High Sch 13.85 13.850

5 PAGE, Kayla SR Glynn Academy 13.90

6 FLETCHER, Stormy SO Ware County High S 15.42

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 HOLMES, Talayna SR Johnson-Savannah 13.00

2 BURSE, Quinsahya JR Ware County High S 13.45

3 BRYAN, Akeelah SO Brunswick 13.63

4 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Institute 13.85 13.843

5 DUDLEY, Alindria JR Glynn Academy 14.25

6 BRINSON, India  9 Ware County High S 14.26

7 CONAWAY, Jada  9 Ware County High S 14.42

REYNOLDS, Anasia JR Bradwell Institute DNS

#2 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DOWDY, Samari JR Johnson-Savannah 10.97  (–0.4) 2(1) 10

2 PEACOCK, Greg  9 Glynn Academy 11.31  (–0.3) 1(1) 8

3 COLEMAN, Curtis SO Southeast Bulloch 11.40  (–0.4) 2(2) 6

4 WILLIAMS, NaVerious SR Brunswick 11.44  (–0.3) 1(2) 5

5 MIKELL, Kamron SO Statesboro High Sch 11.53  (–0.4) 2(3) 4

6 GIBBONS, Joshua JR Glynn Academy 11.75  (–0.4) 2(4) 3

7 JACKSON, Zebulun SO Brunswick 11.84  (–0.4) 2(5) 2

8 PEGGINS, Tre'Shaun JR Bradwell Institute 11.87  (–0.3) 1(3) 1

9 LOVETT, Jordan JR Statesboro High Sch 11.92  (–0.4) 2(6)

10 SMITH, Matthew JR Southeast Bulloch 11.98  (–0.3) 1(4)

11 GREEN, Kee'on SR Johnson-Savannah 12.26  (–0.4) 2(7)

12 MILLER, Ja'Vonni FR Ware County High S 12.68  (–0.3) 1(5)

13 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 13.24  (–0.4) 2(8)

JOHNSON, Demarco SR Ware County High S DNS 1

THOMAS, Kendrick SR Ware County High S DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 PEACOCK, Greg  9 Glynn Academy 11.31

2 WILLIAMS, NaVerious SR Brunswick 11.44

3 PEGGINS, Tre'Shaun JR Bradwell Institute 11.87

4 SMITH, Matthew JR Southeast Bulloch 11.98

5 MILLER, Ja'Vonni FR Ware County High S 12.68

JOHNSON, Demarco SR Ware County High S DNS

THOMAS, Kendrick SR Ware County High S DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 DOWDY, Samari JR Johnson-Savannah 10.97

2 COLEMAN, Curtis SO Southeast Bulloch 11.40

3 MIKELL, Kamron SO Statesboro High Sch 11.53

4 GIBBONS, Joshua JR Glynn Academy 11.75

5 JACKSON, Zebulun SO Brunswick 11.84
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#2 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 LOVETT, Jordan JR Statesboro High Sch 11.92

7 GREEN, Kee'on SR Johnson-Savannah 12.26

8 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 13.24

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GARRISON, LaNeeya SO Ware County High S 18.14  (–2.5) 2(1) 10

2 MOUNTAIN, Akirra SR Glynn Academy 19.67  (–2.5) 2(2) 8

3 SMILEY, Jayla  9 Statesboro High Sch 19.71  (–2.5) 1(1) 6

4 WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro High Sch 20.10  (–2.5) 1(2) 5

5 LUNDY, Noelle SO Johnson-Savannah 20.37  (–2.5) 2(3) 4

6 FLANDERS, Shamya JR Brunswick 20.52  (–2.5) 1(3) 3

7 WEAVER, Rhionna  9 Brunswick 20.66  (–2.5) 1(4) 2

8 GRIFFITH, Maya JR Southeast Bulloch 20.84  (–2.5) 2(4) 1

9 TAYLOR, Samaria JR Ware County High S 20.97  (–2.5) 2(5)

10 ALI, Amirah SO Johnson-Savannah 21.26  (–2.5) 2(6)

11 SPAULDING, Janiyah  9 Glynn Academy 21.44  (–2.5) 2(7)

12 GREEN, DeMya SO Ware County High S 22.13  (–2.5) 1(5)

BURNSED, Kayleigh  9 Southeast Bulloch DNS 1

GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 SMILEY, Jayla  9 Statesboro High Sch 19.71

2 WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro High Sch 20.10

3 FLANDERS, Shamya JR Brunswick 20.52

4 WEAVER, Rhionna  9 Brunswick 20.66

5 GREEN, DeMya SO Ware County High S 22.13

BURNSED, Kayleigh  9 Southeast Bulloch DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 GARRISON, LaNeeya SO Ware County High S 18.14

2 MOUNTAIN, Akirra SR Glynn Academy 19.67

3 LUNDY, Noelle SO Johnson-Savannah 20.37

4 GRIFFITH, Maya JR Southeast Bulloch 20.84

5 TAYLOR, Samaria JR Ware County High S 20.97

6 ALI, Amirah SO Johnson-Savannah 21.26

7 SPAULDING, Janiyah  9 Glynn Academy 21.44

GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO Ware County High S DNS

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (+0.8)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCBRIDE, Tradon SR Southeast Bulloch 15.31 10

2 GRAY, Nick JR Brunswick 15.33 8

3 CUMMINGS, Devon JR Brunswick 16.35 6

4 MARTIN, Randall FR Ware County High S 18.77 5
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.8)

WASHINGTON, Ty FR Ware County High S DNS

JONES, Jayden JR Johnson-Savannah DNS

TISBY, Caleb JR Statesboro High Sch DNS

DAVIS, Jo'Quell SR Bradwell Institute DNS

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Bradwell Institute (A) 1:54.13 10

1) ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO 2) REYNOLDS, Anasia JR

3) LEONARD, Jacoria JR 4) JACKSON, Courtney JR

2 Ware County High School (A) 1:57.61 8

1) MITCHELL, Kenashah  9 2) CARSON, Lailani  9

3) BRINSON, India  9 4) JONES, Charlacia  9

3 Johnson-Savannah (A) 1:58.56 6

1) HOLMES, Talayna SR 2) ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9

3) THOMAS, Alayla SO 4) FLAGLER, Anivea  9

4 Bradwell Institute (B) 2:00.43 5

5 Brunswick (A) 2:00.72 4

1) ELKINS, Tamaya SO 2) JOHNSON, IVION  9

3) MANGRAM, Demaria  9 4) RICHARDSON, Klarke SR

6 Ware County High School (B) 2:02.65 3

1) MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR 2) NELSON, Janessa SR

3) GODWIN, DeLeisha Dee JR 4) CARSON, Fredriana SO

Ware County High School B (A) DNS

1) ANDREWS, Hanna  9 2) GREEN, DeMya SO

3) JACKSON, Kasi  9 4) FLETCHER, Stormy SO

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Southeast Bulloch (A) 1:33.85 10

1) COLEMAN, Curtis SO 2) MCBRIDE, Tradon SR

3) DORSEY, James SR 4) MCMILLIAN, Enosh SR

2 Johnson-Savannah (A) 1:36.05 8

1) PUGH, Jadon SO 2) GREEN, Kee'on SR

3) HURST, Ted SR 4) DOWDY, Samari JR

3 Statesboro High School (A) 1:36.08 6

1) ROBINSON, Kobe SO 2) HILL, JeCorey SR

3) BALLARD, Willie JR 4) TAYLOR, Tim SR

4 Brunswick (A) 1:37.55 5

1) BULTER, Jeremiah  9 2) SMITH, Devin SO

3) LEGGET, Keon JR 4) SMITH, Derrick SR
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#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 Bradwell Institute (A) 1:37.79 4

1) PEGGINS, Tre'Shaun JR 2) NEAL, Jabarri SR

3) DAVIS, Jo'Quell SR 4) JONES, Tyon  9

6 Ware County High School (A) 1:40.67 3

1) WASHINGTON, Ty FR 2) RAMSEY, Zyquerios SO

3) AUSTIN, Kyler SR 4) WHITE, Ziacheas FR

7 Southeast Bulloch (B) 1:43.39 2

1) WILLIAMS, Clay  9 2) SAPP, Garrett SO

3) O'BRIEN, Kyle  9 4) PHILLIPS, Easton  9

Brunswick (B) DNS

1) HECK, William  9 2) RILEY, Andrew  9

3) THOMAS, Roneem  9 4) HICKS, Jordan  9

#7 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WESSEL, Carolina SR Glynn Academy 2:44.92 10

2 HANKERSON, Taylor SO Brunswick 2:46.11 8

3 HAYWOOD, Sydney  9 Brunswick 2:48.74 6

4 BROWN, Evie JR Ware County High S 2:50.77 5

5 BOWMAN, Taneiha JR Bradwell Institute 2:54.69 4

6 SPEIRS, Sophie SO Glynn Academy 2:54.72 3

7 HOLLOWAY, Keeli SO Ware County High S 3:01.25 2

8 HOLT, Dajah JR Bradwell Institute 3:01.53 1

9 REEN, Charli SR Glynn Academy 3:08.21

10 REDMAN, Ella SR Southeast Bulloch 3:13.88

11 XOCHICALE, Emily  9 Statesboro High Sch 3:15.69

12 MYERS, Skyler JR Southeast Bulloch 3:42.74

STEPHENS, Ki'ara SR Ware County High S DNS

BOLAND, Madison  9 Ware County High S DNS

DEAL, Caroline  9 Statesboro High Sch DNS

#8 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MILES, Amauri SO Johnson-Savannah 2:20.23 10

2 ROBERTS, Nycorian SR Statesboro High Sch 2:21.54 8

3 WAKELAND, Maxwell SO Glynn Academy 2:25.02 6

4 GAZAWAY, Cameron  9 Glynn Academy 2:28.13 5

5 ALFORD, Marquail SO Brunswick 2:30.75 4

6 ATTICAL, Caleb  9 Brunswick 2:30.96 3

7 ROBERTSON, Jon JR Ware County High S 2:33.39 2

8 ROBERTSON, Sean SR Southeast Bulloch 2:35.48 1

9 GLOVER, Jordan SR Statesboro High Sch 2:42.74

10 LAIRSEY, Laith FR Ware County High S 2:59.85
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#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
11 HAMILTON, Zyheem SR Johnson-Savannah 3:02.52

SIRMANS, Trey  9 Southeast Bulloch DNS

RAMSEY, Zyquerios SO Ware County High S DNS

NEAL, Jabarri SR Bradwell Institute DNS

BURKE, Jemond SO Bradwell Institute DNS

#3 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Kimmely SR Statesboro High Sch 27.20  (–2.0) 2(1) 10

2 ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO Bradwell Institute 27.53  (–2.0) 2(2) 8

3 HOLMES, Talayna SR Johnson-Savannah 27.61  (–2.0) 2(3) 6

4 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Institute 28.28  (–2.0) 2(4) 5

5 STORY, Nijai SR Brunswick 28.80  (–2.0) 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 29.16  (–2.0) 2(6) 3

7 ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9 Johnson-Savannah 31.22   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 SPAULDING, Janiyah  9 Glynn Academy 32.88   (NW) 1(2) 1

ANDREWS, Hanna  9 Ware County High S DNS 1

PAGE, Kyra  9 Glynn Academy DNS 1

KITCHEN, Zlexia  9 Ware County High S DNS 1

WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro High Sch DNS 1

BURSE, Quinsahya JR Ware County High S DNS 2

JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County High S DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALLEN, Za'Niyah  9 Johnson-Savannah 31.22

2 SPAULDING, Janiyah  9 Glynn Academy 32.88

ANDREWS, Hanna  9 Ware County High S DNS

PAGE, Kyra  9 Glynn Academy DNS

KITCHEN, Zlexia  9 Ware County High S DNS

WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro High Sch DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 JOHNSON, Kimmely SR Statesboro High Sch 27.20

2 ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO Bradwell Institute 27.53

3 HOLMES, Talayna SR Johnson-Savannah 27.61

4 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Institute 28.28

5 STORY, Nijai SR Brunswick 28.80

6 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 29.16

BURSE, Quinsahya JR Ware County High S DNS

JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County High S DNS

#4 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Zebulun SO Brunswick 22.88  (–2.2) 2(1) 10

2 COLEMAN, Curtis SO Southeast Bulloch 22.91  (–2.2) 2(2) 8
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#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 MIKELL, Kamron SO Statesboro High Sch 23.27  (–2.2) 2(3) 6

4 DOWDY, Samari JR Johnson-Savannah 23.36  (–2.2) 2(4) 5

5 LOVETT, Jordan JR Statesboro High Sch 23.66  (–2.2) 2(5) 4

6 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 24.28  (–2.3) 1(1) 3

7 SMITH, Derrick SR Brunswick 24.29  (–2.2) 2(6) 2

8 EDWARDS, Tyrik SR Glynn Academy 24.90  (–2.2) 2(7) 1

9 MILLER, Ja'Vonni FR Ware County High S 25.36  (–2.3) 1(2)

10 THOMAS, Kendrick SR Ware County High S 25.51  (–2.3) 1(3)

11 SAPP, Garrett SO Southeast Bulloch 25.82  (–2.3) 1(4)

12 PEGGINS, Tre'Shaun JR Bradwell Institute 25.89  (–2.2) 2(8)

HURST, Ted SR Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

PEACOCK, Greg  9 Glynn Academy DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.3)

1 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Institute 24.28

2 MILLER, Ja'Vonni FR Ware County High S 25.36

3 THOMAS, Kendrick SR Ware County High S 25.51

4 SAPP, Garrett SO Southeast Bulloch 25.82

HURST, Ted SR Johnson-Savannah DNS

PEACOCK, Greg  9 Glynn Academy DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 JACKSON, Zebulun SO Brunswick 22.88

2 COLEMAN, Curtis SO Southeast Bulloch 22.91

3 MIKELL, Kamron SO Statesboro High Sch 23.27

4 DOWDY, Samari JR Johnson-Savannah 23.36

5 LOVETT, Jordan JR Statesboro High Sch 23.66

6 SMITH, Derrick SR Brunswick 24.29

7 EDWARDS, Tyrik SR Glynn Academy 24.90

8 PEGGINS, Tre'Shaun JR Bradwell Institute 25.89

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Brunswick (A) 4:36.51 10

1) ELKINS, Tamaya SO 2) FLANDERS, Shamya JR

3) QUICK, Shanyece SO 4) SHUMAN, Brianna  9

2 Bradwell Institute (A) 4:41.94 8

1) BOWMAN, Taneiha JR 2) FRAZIER, Alazia JR

3) ROBLES, Jocelyn SR 4) HOLT, Dajah JR

3 Ware County High School (A) 5:00.14 6

1) GUTIERREZ, Dennise SO 2) MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR

3) NELSON, Janessa SR 4) JONES, Charlacia  9
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Glynn Academy (A) 5:11.95 5

1) SPEIRS, Sophie SO 2) LAWRENCE, Jaida SO

3) GARCIA, Elizabeth SR 4) CAPERS, Antajah SR

5 Ware County High School (B) 5:56.99 4

1) MITCHELL, Kenashah  9 2) CARSON, Fredriana SO

3) GARRISON, LaNeeya SO 4) CARSON, Lailani  9

Ware County High School B (A) DNS

1) MCNAIR, Dee JR 2) GODWIN, DeLeisha Dee JR

3) BROWN, Evie JR 4) CARSON, Lailani  9

Southeast Bulloch (A) DNS

1) CRUZ, Isabelle  9 2) LARISCY, Lora JR

3) WOULLARD, Saniyah SO 4) MYERS, Skyler JR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Glynn Academy (A) 3:42.44 10

1) NEAL, Chris SR 2) STEVENS, Dreshawn SR

3) ROOKS, Tyson SR 4) WARREN, Kanum SR

2 Brunswick (A) 3:46.56 8

1) MONROE, Daron SO 2) CUMMINGS, Devon JR

3) DRAYTON, Jayden JR 4) WILSON, Jashawn SR

3 Statesboro High School (A) 3:47.14 6

1) FLOWER, Yeshua JR 2) GLOVER, Jordan SR

3) GLOVER, Gabriel SO 4) ROBERTS, Nycorian SR

4 Johnson-Savannah (A) 4:03.77 5

1) FINCHER, Omarion  9 2) ROBINSON III, Thomas  9

3) MILES, Amauri SO 4) SMITH, Ronald JR

5 Southeast Bulloch (A) 4:06.98 4

1) MCMILLIAN, Enosh SR 2) DORSEY, James SR

3) WADLEY, Kamerhon SR 4) WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9

6 Ware County High School (A) 4:08.42 3

7 Brunswick (B) 4:08.47 2

1) BULTER, Jeremiah  9 2) RAY, Tyler  9

3) GRAY, Josh  9 4) KIMP, Chris  9

8 Southeast Bulloch (B) 4:12.51 1

1) WILLIAMS, Clay  9 2) O'BRIEN, Kyle  9

3) DANIELS, Ty SO 4) SAPP, Garrett SO

#25 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Instit14' 81 /2   (NW) 14' 51 /2 14' 81 /2 14' 11 /2 2(1) 10
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#25 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
2 MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR Ware County 14' 8"   (NW) 14' 71 /4 14' 1" 14' 8" 2(2)

3 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 81 /2 13' 111 /2 14' 61 /2 2(3) 8

4 CONAWAY, Jada  9 Ware County 14' 61 /2   (NW) 12' 6" 13' 61 /4 14' 61 /2 2(4) 6

5 JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 5" 13' 5" 14' 61 /2 1(1)

6 ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO Bradwell Instit14' 41 /4   (NW) 13' 21 /4 14' 41 /4 11' 11" 1(2) 5

7 BRYAN, Akeelah SO Brunswick 14' 31 /4   (NW) 14' 31 /4 13' 61 /2 FOUL 2(5) 4

8 DUDLEY, Alindria JR Glynn Acade 14' 01 /2   (NW) 13' 7" 13' 21 /2 14' 01 /2 2(6) 3

9 WOULLARD, Saniyah SO Southeast Bul14' 0"   (NW) 13' 3" 14' 0" FOUL 2(7) 2

10 PAGE, Kyra  9 Glynn Acade 13' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(3) 1

11 FLOWERS, Azziza  9 Statesboro Hi 12' 1"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12' 1" 2(8)

FLAGLER, Anivea  9 Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro Hi NM 1

HANKERSON, K'lya SR Johnson-Sav DNS 1

CRUZ, Isabelle  9 Southeast BulDNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JONES, Charlacia  9 Ware County 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 5" 13' 5" 14' 61 /2

2 ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO Bradwell Instit14' 41 /4   (NW) 13' 21 /4 14' 41 /4 11' 11"

3 PAGE, Kyra  9 Glynn Acade 13' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" FOUL FOUL

FLAGLER, Anivea  9 Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WIMBERLY, Janarria  9 Statesboro Hi NM

HANKERSON, K'lya SR Johnson-Sav DNS

CRUZ, Isabelle  9 Southeast BulDNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEONARD, Jacoria JR Bradwell Instit14' 81 /2   (NW) 14' 51 /2 14' 81 /2 14' 11 /2

2 MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR Ware County 14' 8"   (NW) 14' 71 /4 14' 1" 14' 8"

3 SMITH, Rihanna -- Brunswick 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 81 /2 13' 111 /2 14' 61 /2

4 CONAWAY, Jada  9 Ware County 14' 61 /2   (NW) 12' 6" 13' 61 /4 14' 61 /2

5 BRYAN, Akeelah SO Brunswick 14' 31 /4   (NW) 14' 31 /4 13' 61 /2 FOUL

6 DUDLEY, Alindria JR Glynn Acade 14' 01 /2   (NW) 13' 7" 13' 21 /2 14' 01 /2

7 WOULLARD, Saniyah SO Southeast Bul14' 0"   (NW) 13' 3" 14' 0" FOUL

8 FLOWERS, Azziza  9 Statesboro Hi 12' 1"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12' 1"

#26 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, JeCorey SR Statesboro Hi 19' 6"   (NW) FOUL 19' 6" 19' 6" 1(1) 10

2 SCOTT, Jontavious JR Southeast Bul19' 6"   (NW) 17' 11" 18' 8" 19' 6" 1(3) 8

3 DRAYTON, Jayden JR Brunswick 18' 6"   (NW) 17' 8" 18' 6" FOUL 2(1) 6

4 MELFORD, Elijah SR Glynn Acade 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 16' 8" FOUL 2(2) 5

5 KIRKSEY, Anthony SR Glynn Acade 18' 0"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 18' 0" 2(3) 4

6 LEGGET, Keon JR Brunswick 17' 10"   (NW) FOUL 17' 0" 17' 10" 2(4) 3

7 HURST, Ted SR Johnson-Sav 17' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 91 /2 1(3) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Christopher SO Statesboro Hi 17' 1"   (NW) 17' 1" FOUL FOUL 1(4) 1

9 THOMAS, Bryant SO Bradwell Instit17' 0"   (NW) FOUL 17' 0" FOUL 2(5)
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#26 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
10 WADLEY, Kamerhon SR Southeast Bul16' 8"   (NW) 16' 8" 15' 11" 15' 5" 2(6)

11 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Instit16' 6"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 6" 1(5)

TURNER, Matthias JR Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HILL, JeCorey SR Statesboro Hi 19' 6"   (NW) FOUL 19' 6" 19' 6"

3 SCOTT, Jontavious JR Southeast Bul19' 6"   (NW) 17' 11" 18' 8" 19' 6"

3 HURST, Ted SR Johnson-Sav 17' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 91 /2

4 WILLIAMS, Christopher SO Statesboro Hi 17' 1"   (NW) 17' 1" FOUL FOUL

5 JONES, Tyon  9 Bradwell Instit16' 6"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 6"

TURNER, Matthias JR Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 DRAYTON, Jayden JR Brunswick 18' 6"   (NW) 17' 8" 18' 6" FOUL

2 MELFORD, Elijah SR Glynn Acade 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 16' 8" FOUL

3 KIRKSEY, Anthony SR Glynn Acade 18' 0"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 18' 0"

4 LEGGET, Keon JR Brunswick 17' 10"   (NW) FOUL 17' 0" 17' 10"

5 THOMAS, Bryant SO Bradwell Instit17' 0"   (NW) FOUL 17' 0" FOUL

6 WADLEY, Kamerhon SR Southeast Bul16' 8"   (NW) 16' 8" 15' 11" 15' 5"

#27 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HAMILTON, Za'Riyah JR Bradwell Instit34' 51 /2   (NW) 33' 5" 34' 51 /2 FOUL 10

2 MCNAIR, Dee JR Ware County 33' 01 /4   (NW) 31' 101 /2 31' 81 /4 33' 01 /4 8

3 FLOWERS, Azziza  9 Statesboro Hi 32' 71 /4   (NW) 29' 43 /4 30' 3" 32' 71 /4 6

4 JOHNSON, Kimmely SR Statesboro Hi 32' 61 /4   (NW) FOUL 32' 61 /4 FOUL 5

5 GARRISON, LaNeeya SO Ware County 31' 10"   (NW) FOUL 30' 3" 31' 10" 4

6 MCGAHEE, CHARZANDRYAH JR Ware County 31' 4"   (NW) 31' 4" FOUL FOUL

7 CARSON, Fredriana SO Ware County 29' 2"   (NW) 26' 4" FOUL 29' 2"

8 ELKINS, Tamaya SO Brunswick 28' 53 /4   (NW) FOUL 27' 2" 28' 53 /4 3

9 QUICK, Shanyece SO Brunswick 28' 51 /2   (NW) 28' 51 /2 25' 11" 26' 111 /4 2

10 GORDON, Tameka  9 Southeast Bul26' 101 /4   (NW) 26' 101 /4 FOUL 26' 21 /2 1

FLAGLER, Anivea  9 Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BROWN, Katlin JR Johnson-Sav NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CRUZ, Isabelle  9 Southeast BulDNS

#28 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KIRKSEY, Anthony SR Glynn Acade 41' 21 /2   (NW) 39' 9" 41' 21 /2 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, John SR Statesboro Hi 39' 11"   (NW) 39' 11" 39' 6" 39' 1" 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Ronald JR Johnson-Sav 39' 0"   (NW) FOUL 33' 2" 39' 0" 1(1) 6

4 HILL, Kavion  9 Brunswick 36' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 36' 71 /2 2(3) 5

5 TURNER, Matthias JR Johnson-Sav 36' 0"   (NW) 36' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(2) 4

6 JOHNSON, Keshawn  9 Statesboro Hi 34' 0"   (NW) FOUL 34' 0" FOUL 1(3) 3
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#28 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9 Southeast Bul33' 6"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 33' 6" 1(4) 2

8 PHILLIPS, Easton  9 Southeast Bul32' 9"   (NW) FOUL 32' 9" FOUL 1(5) 1

THOMAS, Bryant SO Bradwell InstitDNS 2

BRYANT, Jaylil SO Bradwell InstitFOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MELFORD, Elijah SR Glynn Acade FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

THORNTON, Emory  9 Brunswick FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Ronald JR Johnson-Sav 39' 0"   (NW) FOUL 33' 2" 39' 0"

2 TURNER, Matthias JR Johnson-Sav 36' 0"   (NW) 36' 0" FOUL FOUL

3 JOHNSON, Keshawn  9 Statesboro Hi 34' 0"   (NW) FOUL 34' 0" FOUL

4 WILLIAMS, Jeremiah  9 Southeast Bul33' 6"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 33' 6"

5 PHILLIPS, Easton  9 Southeast Bul32' 9"   (NW) FOUL 32' 9" FOUL

BRYANT, Jaylil SO Bradwell InstitFOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

THORNTON, Emory  9 Brunswick FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 KIRKSEY, Anthony SR Glynn Acade 41' 21 /2   (NW) 39' 9" 41' 21 /2 FOUL

2 DAVIS, John SR Statesboro Hi 39' 11"   (NW) 39' 11" 39' 6" 39' 1"

3 HILL, Kavion  9 Brunswick 36' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 36' 71 /2

THOMAS, Bryant SO Bradwell InstitDNS

MELFORD, Elijah SR Glynn Acade FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#29 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 JOHNSON, Kimmely SR Statesboro Hi 5' 0" P P XO O XO O XXX 10

2 BRYAN, Akeelah SO Brunswick 5' 0" O O O O O XO XXX 8

3 MCNAIR, Dee JR Ware County 4' 10" O O O O O XXX 6

4 FLANDERS, Shamya JR Brunswick 4' 10" O O O O XO XXX 4.5

4 ANDERSON, Ta'tyana SO Bradwell Instit4' 10" O O O O XO XXX 4.5

6 FLOWERS, Azziza  9 Statesboro Hi 4' 8" P O XO O XXX 3

7 FRAZIER, Alazia JR Bradwell Instit4' 6" O O O XXX 2

8 MITCHELL, Kenashah  9 Ware County 4' 6" O XO O XXX 1

KITCHEN, Zmariia  9 Ware County DNS

#30 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
1 RANKIN, Riyon JR Brunswick 6' 4" P P P P P O 10

2 HILL, JeCorey SR Statesboro Hi 6' 2" O O O O O XXX 8

3 ROOKS, Tyson SR Glynn Acade 6' 2" P P XO XO XXO XXX 6

MELFORD, Elijah SR Glynn Acade NH P XXX

AUSTIN, Saje SR Brunswick DNS

TAYLOR, Tim SR Statesboro Hi DNS

MILNER, Andre SR Bradwell InstitDNS
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#30 Boys High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
NEAL, Jabarri SR Bradwell InstitDNS

#33 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Natalya SO Ware County 33' 9" 2(1) 10

2 HAMILTON, Amani SR Johnson-Sav 32' 4" 2(2) 8

3 MCCLENDON, Charlese JR Ware County 31' 7" 2(3) 6

4 MCCRAE, Akirah SR Statesboro Hi 30' 3" 2(4) 5

5 QUICK, Shanyece SO Brunswick 30' 2" 2(5) 4

6 JAMISON, Quintashia JR Bradwell Instit29' 7" 2(6) 3

7 TAYLOR, McKenzie  9 Glynn Acade 29' 1" 2(7) 2

8 WILEY, Trinity SR Statesboro Hi 28' 91 /2 2(8) 1

9 JACKSON, Shane' JR Brunswick 28' 13 /4 2(9)

10 BAILEY, CINIA JR Bradwell Instit26' 3" 1(1)

11 THOMAS, Damya  9 Glynn Acade 25' 01 /2 1(2)

12 CONE, Lizzy JR Southeast Bul24' 81 /4 1(3)

13 LOMAN, Treasure SO Johnson-Sav 24' 4" 2(10)

14 CARTER, Jazmen  9 Ware County 17' 61 /2 1(4)

15 GORDON, Ariel  9 Southeast Bul15' 3" 1(5)

SAPP, Cloe  9 Ware County DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAILEY, CINIA JR Bradwell Instit26' 3"

2 THOMAS, Damya  9 Glynn Acade 25' 01 /2

3 CONE, Lizzy JR Southeast Bul24' 81 /4

4 CARTER, Jazmen  9 Ware County 17' 61 /2

5 GORDON, Ariel  9 Southeast Bul15' 3"

SAPP, Cloe  9 Ware County DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Natalya SO Ware County 33' 9"

2 HAMILTON, Amani SR Johnson-Sav 32' 4"

3 MCCLENDON, Charlese JR Ware County 31' 7"

4 MCCRAE, Akirah SR Statesboro Hi 30' 3"

5 QUICK, Shanyece SO Brunswick 30' 2"

6 JAMISON, Quintashia JR Bradwell Instit29' 7"

7 TAYLOR, McKenzie  9 Glynn Acade 29' 1"

8 WILEY, Trinity SR Statesboro Hi 28' 91 /2

9 JACKSON, Shane' JR Brunswick 28' 13 /4

10 LOMAN, Treasure SO Johnson-Sav 24' 4"

#34 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ELLIS, Zechariah SR Glynn Acade 44' 0" 10
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#34 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 BIRDEN, Jamar FR Ware County 42' 6" 7

2 MAGALSK, Andrew JR Brunswick 42' 6" 7

4 MOORE, Mathew SR Brunswick 42' 2" 5

5 KEARSE, Jaleeh SR Johnson-Sav 41' 3" 4

6 PETTY, David JR Johnson-Sav 39' 0" 3

7 CARTER, Ezekiel SO Ware County 38' 5" 2

8 LATTIMER, Kahlil JR Bradwell Instit37' 5" 1

9 FOX, Colin JR Glynn Acade 35' 5"

10 NEMBHARD, Navid SR Statesboro Hi 34' 1"

11 HERRINGTON, Markell SR Statesboro Hi 32' 51 /2

MCCORMACK, Collin JR Bradwell InstitDNS

#35 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Natalya SO Ware County 90' 0" 76' 0" 87' 6" 90' 0" 2(1) 10

2 WILEY, Trinity SR Statesboro Hi 87' 5" 87' 5" 85' 11" 77' 11" 2(2) 8

3 CONE, Lizzy JR Southeast Bul86' 0" 79' 2" 84' 31 /2 86' 0" 2(3) 6

4 JAMISON, Quintashia JR Bradwell Instit72' 5" 70' 3" 72' 5" 66' 7" 2(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Shane' JR Brunswick 66' 9" FOUL 59' 7" 66' 9" 2(5) 4

6 MCCRAE, Akirah SR Statesboro Hi 66' 3" 66' 3" FOUL 59' 9" 2(6) 3

7 BAILEY, CINIA JR Bradwell Instit65' 2" 63' 3" FOUL 65' 2" 1(1) 2

8 HAMILTON, Amayah SO Johnson-Sav 60' 3" 60' 3" FOUL FOUL 2(7) 1

9 THOMAS, Damya  9 Glynn Acade 57' 10" 57' 10" 47' 11 /2 50' 31 /2 1(2)

10 MCCLENDON, Charlese JR Ware County 57' 01 /4 57' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

11 GORDON, Ariel  9 Southeast Bul55' 4" 55' 4" 42' 1" 43' 0" 1(4)

12 WILLIS, Harper  9 Glynn Acade 54' 6" 49' 0" 51' 4" 54' 6" 1(5)

13 HAMILTON, Amani SR Johnson-Sav 53' 4" 50' 101 /2 53' 4" FOUL 1(6)

14 CARTER, Jazmen  9 Ware County 46' 2" 37' 6" 42' 41 /2 46' 2" 1(7)

SAPP, Cloe  9 Ware County DNS 1

QUICK, Shanyece SO Brunswick DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAILEY, CINIA JR Bradwell Instit65' 2" 63' 3" FOUL 65' 2"

2 THOMAS, Damya  9 Glynn Acade 57' 10" 57' 10" 47' 11 /2 50' 31 /2

3 MCCLENDON, Charlese JR Ware County 57' 01 /4 57' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL

4 GORDON, Ariel  9 Southeast Bul55' 4" 55' 4" 42' 1" 43' 0"

5 WILLIS, Harper  9 Glynn Acade 54' 6" 49' 0" 51' 4" 54' 6"

6 HAMILTON, Amani SR Johnson-Sav 53' 4" 50' 101 /2 53' 4" FOUL

7 CARTER, Jazmen  9 Ware County 46' 2" 37' 6" 42' 41 /2 46' 2"

SAPP, Cloe  9 Ware County DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Natalya SO Ware County 90' 0" 76' 0" 87' 6" 90' 0"

2 WILEY, Trinity SR Statesboro Hi 87' 5" 87' 5" 85' 11" 77' 11"
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#35 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 CONE, Lizzy JR Southeast Bul86' 0" 79' 2" 84' 31 /2 86' 0"

4 JAMISON, Quintashia JR Bradwell Instit72' 5" 70' 3" 72' 5" 66' 7"

5 JACKSON, Shane' JR Brunswick 66' 9" FOUL 59' 7" 66' 9"

6 MCCRAE, Akirah SR Statesboro Hi 66' 3" 66' 3" FOUL 59' 9"

7 HAMILTON, Amayah SO Johnson-Sav 60' 3" 60' 3" FOUL FOUL

QUICK, Shanyece SO Brunswick DNS

#36 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KEARSE, Jaleeh SR Johnson-Sav 140' 6" 2(1) 10

2 TOWNS, J'shawn  9 Brunswick 109' 7" 2(2) 8

3 ELLIS, Zechariah SR Glynn Acade 106' 3" 2(3) 6

4 NIPPER, Tanner JR Ware County 105' 5" 1(1) 4.5

4 WHITFIELD, Jaden SR Glynn Acade 105' 5" 2(4) 4.5

6 HERRINGTON, Markell SR Statesboro Hi 99' 61 /2 1(2) 3

7 MIKELL, Jalen JR Southeast Bul88' 6" 2(5) 2

8 LOVE, My-Hejust JR Brunswick 85' 5" 1(3) 1

9 LATTIMER, Kahlil JR Bradwell Instit85' 3" 2(6)

10 GEORGE, Jabarae' SO Ware County 81' 11" 1(4)

11 PETTY, David JR Johnson-Sav 73' 5" 2(7)

MCCORMACK, Collin JR Bradwell InstitDNS 2

NEMBHARD, Navid SR Statesboro Hi FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NIPPER, Tanner JR Ware County 105' 5"

2 HERRINGTON, Markell SR Statesboro Hi 99' 61 /2

3 LOVE, My-Hejust JR Brunswick 85' 5"

4 GEORGE, Jabarae' SO Ware County 81' 11"

NEMBHARD, Navid SR Statesboro Hi FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 KEARSE, Jaleeh SR Johnson-Sav 140' 6"

2 TOWNS, J'shawn  9 Brunswick 109' 7"

3 ELLIS, Zechariah SR Glynn Acade 106' 3"

4 WHITFIELD, Jaden SR Glynn Acade 105' 5"

5 MIKELL, Jalen JR Southeast Bul88' 6"

6 LATTIMER, Kahlil JR Bradwell Instit85' 3"

7 PETTY, David JR Johnson-Sav 73' 5"

MCCORMACK, Collin JR Bradwell InstitDNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Brunswick BRUN 162

2 Glynn Academy GLYN 120.5

3 Southeast Bulloch SEBU 106

4 Statesboro High School STAT 103
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Johnson-Savannah JHNS 83

6 Ware County High School WARE 31.5

7 Bradwell Institute BRAD 17

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ware County High School WARE 151

2 Brunswick BRUN 123.5

3 Bradwell Institute BRAD 110.5

4 Statesboro High School STAT 109

5 Glynn Academy GLYN 59

6 Johnson-Savannah JHNS 52

7 Southeast Bulloch SEBU 37
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